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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
August 12, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-01698 to 21-01720; ($560,028.45) 
AP Vouchers: 21-01723 to 21-01912; ($500,983.39) 

Approval of Payroll 
July 30, 2021 $1,164,706.94 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –July 22, 2021 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
Capital Facilities Plan: Task 3, 4 and 5 
Capital Facilities Plan: Station 83 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
PFML Program Administration Transition 
Resolution 21-5 Post-Retirement Medical Program Payment 
Part-Paid Policy 

Action 
Resolution 2021-6 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)              
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting August 26, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) To discuss pending litigation with legal counsel. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 

MtgMill Creek Fay TBD

Finance Elmore 7/22/21 8/26/21

Labor/Management Waugh 8/2/21 8/2/21

Strategic Planning Schaub 4/1/21 TBD

Capital Facilities Snyder 7/26/21 7/26/21

Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 7/15/21 8/18/21

Leadership Schaub 6/2/21 9/1/21

Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 7/1/21 9/2/21

Revenue Planning 7/21/21 8/15/21
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07/27/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01698 623.16AFLAC
21-01699 376,963.73DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
21-01700 417.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
21-01701 959.80FIREPAC
21-01702 1,471.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
21-01703 63,254.51HRA VEBA TRUST
21-01704 477.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01705 792.00IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01706 477.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01707 3,822.72IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01708 492.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01709 492.50IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01710 3,822.72IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01711 7,640.24IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01712 792.00IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01713 7,640.24IAFF LOCAL 2781
21-01714 514.00LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC
21-01715 18,735.67MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
21-01716 6,374.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-01717 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
21-01718 48,822.40VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
21-01719 653.39WSCFF FASTPAC
21-01720 14,400.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

560,028.45
560,028.45

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00785 - 08/21/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,649.04ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX INC 21-017230007
521646 Uniform T-Shirts (x144) Invoice 05/10/2021 Uniform T-Shirts (x144) 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,381.50
621696 Uniform T-Shirts (x20), L/S BC Uniform Invoice 06/24/2021 Uniform T-Shirts (x20), L/S BC Uniform 001-504-522-20-31-07 218.46
721700 New Recruit Academy T-Shirts (x21) Invoice 07/12/2021 New Recruit Academy T-Shirts (x21) 001-504-522-20-31-07 247.84
721748 Running/PT Gear (New Recruit Probie Invoice 07/22/2021 Running/PT Gear (New Recruit Probie 001-504-522-20-31-07 801.24

110.38ACE HARDWARE 21-017241902
70506 Sink Repair Parts - ST 83 Invoice 07/05/2021 Sink Repair Parts - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.10
70592 Black & Gold Spray Paint, WD40, Wire Invoice 07/13/2021 Black & Gold Spray Paint, WD40, Wire 001-504-522-20-48-02 89.28

1,500.00ACID REMAP LLC 21-017251648
2021-324 Agency EMS Protocol App (PPP) Annua Invoice 07/07/2021 Agency EMS Protocol App (PPP) Annua 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,500.00

385.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 21-017260012
INV08491 Blue Card Online Training SubscripƟon Invoice 08/05/2021 Blue Card Online Training SubscripƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-017270025
ST73FM-MAYJUL21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 07/16/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.50

89.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-017280025
ST73-MAYJUL21 Water - ST 73 Invoice 07/16/2021 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 89.80

1,214.57ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-017290028
300-10089733 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 298.94
688406 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 523.74
999686099 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 146.41
999686190 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 245.48

114.49ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-017301503
17633651 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 08/03/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 114.49

323.73ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-017311503
17627604 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 08/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 323.73

224.75ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-017321503
17629472 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 224.75

242.66AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-017332106
111J-PF74-YTT3 LaminaƟng Pouches 11.5"x17.5" (5mil) Invoice 08/01/2021 LaminaƟng Pouches 11.5"x17.5" (5mil) 001-502-522-10-31-00 24.58
19LL-69D6-JYFH Wall Mount (Stand Up Paddle Board) Invoice 07/29/2021 Wall Mount (Stand Up Paddle Board) 001-507-522-50-35-00 32.33
1C16-RQ7V-4FV1 Blackout Curtains (x3) & Window Curta Invoice 08/02/2021 Blackout Curtains (x3) & Window Curta 001-507-522-50-35-00 185.75

464.10ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-017340036
I055966-1 HVAC Service Call (Add Refrigerant) - ST Invoice 07/28/2021 HVAC Service Call (Add Refrigerant) - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 464.10
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

307.71ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-017350040
656000035758 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 04/29/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 85.45
656000080198 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 07/22/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 88.30
656000080200 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 07/22/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39
656000087363 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 08/05/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 85.67
656000087364 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 08/05/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.90

565.95B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 21-017361971
3654 Fire Alarm Service Call/Repair - Admin Invoice 07/21/2021 Fire Alarm Service Call/Repair - Admin 001-507-522-50-48-00 33.96

300-507-522-50-48-00 192.42
3673 RTU Duct Smoke Supervisory Service C Invoice 06/23/2021 RTU Duct Smoke Supervisory Service C 001-507-522-50-48-00 339.57

9,519.67BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 21-017371524
89014 Field Mowing - ST 84 (Future) (June 7, Invoice 07/21/2021 Field Mowing - ST 84 (Future) (June 7, 001-507-522-50-48-00 784.80
89057 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 08/03/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
89058 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 08/03/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
89059 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 08/03/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
89060 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 08/03/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,267.52

300-507-522-50-48-00 658.07
89061 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 08/03/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16

130.00BENJAMIN TOWERS 21-017382127
INV06503 EVT Test Reimbursement (RF3, RF4, E2 Invoice 07/15/2021 EVT Test Reimbursement (RF3, RF4, E2 500-511-522-45-49-01 130.00

766.61BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-017390058
1201269 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 151.85
1201628 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.71
1202080 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.65
1202085 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.55
1202128 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.29
1202141 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.76
1202145 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 60.86
1202358 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.97
1202430 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.35
1202467 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.11
1202468 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.11
1202524 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.84
1202525 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 98.50
1202531 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 159.70
1202653 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.36

242.63BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 21-017400062
308866.TK Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 191.30
309029.TK Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 51.33
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

15,065.76BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-017410065
83838546 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/06/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 24.62
83847088 HandHeld Doppler w/ Vascular Probe L Invoice 11/13/2020 HandHeld Doppler w/ Vascular Probe L 001-509-522-20-35-00 3,103.16
83925472 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 19.48

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 72.76
83927172 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 12.27
83942908 MedicaƟons Invoice 02/05/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 552.98
83947456 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,011.05
83997498 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 03/23/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 20.37
83999456 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 03/24/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 6.79
84001674 MedicaƟons Invoice 03/25/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 986.90
84003074 MedicaƟons Invoice 03/26/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 499.98
84005909 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 247.79
84023869 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 158.02
84023870 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 64.32
84028520 MedicaƟons Invoice 04/19/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 481.25
84034732 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 4.51
84036194 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 177.09
84037854 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 215.94
84041544 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 04/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 720.74

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 0.71
84041545 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 04/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 277.71

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.10
84043162 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 604.56
84046545 MedicaƟons Invoice 05/04/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 491.28
84051547 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 05/07/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 333.51
84071478 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 907.65
84081564 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/03/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 103.33
84085238 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 102.10
84093804 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 42.60

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
84093805 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 94.36
84097275 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/16/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 302.02
84097276 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/16/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 18.16
84098865 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 9.07
84100526 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 7.78
84100528 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 175.98
84102011 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/21/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,020.73
84105580 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 467.09
84108703 MedicaƟons Invoice 06/25/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 83.10
84113717 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 151.52
84117059 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/02/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 158.12
84127631 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/13/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 578.75
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84127634 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 667.71
84131085 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/15/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 11.94
84139563 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 15.18

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-017420068
JULY2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 08/01/2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

551.34BRADY O'BRIEN 21-017431857
INV06504 TuiƟon & Textbook Reimbursement Invoice 08/02/2021 Fire Code EssenƟals Textbook Reimbur 001-506-522-45-34-00 51.94

TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIRE 246 001-506-522-45-49-10 499.40

40.32BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-017440070
102090 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -41.66
102219 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 81.98

1,156.37BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-017450073
31221 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.52
31222 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 296.44
31223 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 213.57
31224 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 174.53
31225 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 416.31

1,836.34BRIAN KEES 21-017461816
INV06505 TuiƟon Reimbursement - EMM 400 Invoice 07/23/2021 TuiƟon Reimbursement - EMM 400 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,836.34

224.12CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 21-017471913
27073107 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 07/13/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 224.12

473.36CASCADE FIRE & SAFETY 21-017480091
111456841 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 473.36
11658022 Shop Parts Invoice 06/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 473.07
11658022CM Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -473.07

2,025.00CAYA COMMUNICATIONS LLC 21-017492112
1014 Community Survery Project (July 2021) Invoice 08/02/2021 Community Survery Project (July 2021) 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,025.00

2,111.67CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-017500094
F355109 MicrosoŌ Surface Book Invoice 06/09/2021 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 001-513-522-10-35-00 2,111.67

1,201.45CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-017510096
RN07212154 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 223.17
RN07212155 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 165.74
RN07212156 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 159.27
RN07214238 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 391.16
SP 861856 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 07/23/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 63.91
SP 861879 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 07/29/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 78.46
SP 861917 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 08/06/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 119.74

5,083.51CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 21-017520103
105660 AƩorney Services Invoice 06/30/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 5,083.51
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5,100.94CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-017530531
0207848-IN Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4,872.21
0209340-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 82 Invoice 07/26/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 82 001-504-522-20-32-00 228.73

360.00CITY OF MONROE 21-017540110
ST31IRR-JULY21 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 08/03/2021 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 307.12

500-511-522-60-47-01 52.88

630.52CITY OF MONROE 21-017550110
ST31-JULY21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 08/03/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 537.90

500-511-522-60-47-01 92.62

354.42CITY OF MONROE 21-017560110
ADMIN-JULY21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 08/03/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 53.16

300-507-522-50-47-00 301.26

142.42CITY OF MONROE 21-017570110
ST32-JULY21 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 08/03/2021 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 142.42

123.72CITY OF SNOHOMISH 21-017581891
ST83-MAYJUL21 Water - ST 83 Invoice 07/31/2021 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 123.72

772.02CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 21-017590112
INV364522 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2021 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 772.02

5,319.60COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELL 21-017600121
26100.07M14 AƩorney Services Invoice 07/28/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,261.00
26100.32M23 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 07/28/2021 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 1,278.70
26100.36M5 AƩorney Services (Pereira) Invoice 07/28/2021 AƩorney Services (Pereira) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,379.90
26100.37M3 AƩorney Services Invoice 07/28/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,400.00

456.40COMCAST 21-017610126
ADMIN-AUGSEP21 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 08/07/2021 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 456.40

150.29COMCAST 21-017620126
ST76-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 07/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29

150.07COMCAST 21-017630126
ST32-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 07/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07

136.01COMCAST 21-017640126
ST83-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 08/08/2021 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 136.01

150.05COMCAST 21-017650126
ST73-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/04/2021 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

154.79COMCAST 21-017660126
ST71-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 08/07/2021 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 154.79

150.27COMCAST 21-017670126
ST77-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 07/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27
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150.05COMCAST 21-017680126
ST72-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 07/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

155.07COMCAST 21-017690126
ST31-AUGSEP21 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 132.29

500-511-522-60-42-00 22.78

5,909.42COMDATA INC. 21-017700127
20355825 Fuel Invoice 08/01/2021 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,954.71

001-509-522-20-32-00 2,954.71

2,232.00COURIERWEST 21-017710136
6025 Mail Courier Monthly Service Invoice 07/01/2021 Mail Courier Monthly Service 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00

3,692.04CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-017720138
161731 Bay Door Repair/Install (Springs w/ Con Invoice 07/26/2021 Bay Door Repair/Install (Springs w/ Con 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,829.64
161923 Bay Door Repair (TakeUp Reel & Air Sw Invoice 07/20/2021 Bay Door Repair (TakeUp Reel & Air Sw 001-507-522-50-48-00 862.40

508.44CREWSENSE LLC 21-017730080
0021207 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro Invoice 08/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro 001-513-522-10-49-04 508.44

1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC 21-017740080
0021065 CrewSense Pro Support Plan Invoice 08/01/2021 CrewSense Pro Support Plan 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
0021134 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 08/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,128.10

242.55CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 21-017751584
19101 Clean Air Piping Repair/Install (SCBA) - Invoice 07/23/2021 Clean Air Piping Repair/Install (SCBA) - 001-504-522-20-48-12 242.55

5,311.82DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL US 21-017760154
10504878252 iKey Detachable Keyboard (EPCR Table Invoice 07/20/2021 iKey Detachable Keyboard (EPCR Table 001-513-522-10-35-00 5,311.82

457.00DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND IN 21-017771518
283534 Failure to Correct ViolaƟon in 270days Invoice 07/21/2021 Failure to Correct ViolaƟon in 270days 001-507-522-50-48-00 457.00

8,070.30DEPT. GRAPHICS 21-017780156
11237 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 07/15/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 3,376.35
11270 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 08/06/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 3,046.95
11271 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 08/06/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,647.00

112.50DICK'S TOWING, INC. 21-017791956
18169160 Service Call (Lockout) - BR31/B0001 Invoice 07/18/2021 Service Call (Lockout) - BR31/B0001 001-513-522-20-48-01 112.50

115.22DIRECTV, LLC 21-017801600
050747001X210802 TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 08/02/2021 TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 115.22

37.66DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 21-017810167
481277-000 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 37.66

9.84ELITE LOCK & SAFE 21-017820176
38591 Spare Key (x2) - BR31/B0001 Invoice 07/19/2021 Spare Key (x2) - BR31/B0001 001-513-522-20-48-01 9.84

430.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 21-017830182
35006796 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 81 Invoice 07/13/2021 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 81 001-509-522-30-31-02 430.00
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3,934.80ESRI INC. 21-017840192
94083529 ESRI SoŌware Annual License Dues Invoice 08/02/2021 ESRI SoŌware Annual License Dues 001-505-522-30-49-04 3,934.80

3,157.67EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 21-017851642
31300 GFI/GFCI Outlet Repair (New Outlets x Invoice 07/31/2021 GFI/GFCI Outlet Repair (New Outlets x 001-507-522-50-48-00 458.64
31306 New Vapor Proof Light Fixtures Install - Invoice 08/05/2021 New Vapor Proof Light Fixtures Install - 001-507-522-50-48-00 742.56
31309 New Vapor Proof Light Fixtures Install - Invoice 08/05/2021 New Vapor Proof Light Fixtures Install - 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,956.47

430.55EVERGREEN SANITATION 21-017862003
1176542 Sludge Tank Service Call - ST 84 (Future Invoice 07/29/2021 Sludge Tank Service Call - ST 84 (Future 001-507-522-50-48-00 430.55

306.04E-Z WAY PLUMBING LLC 21-017872125
001 Unclog Men's Bathroom Sink - ST 31 Invoice 08/05/2021 Unclog Men's Bathroom Sink - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 306.04

15,125.00FAAC INCORPORATED 21-017880199
003690 Driving Simulatr Systm Ext.Warranty An Invoice 08/06/2021 Driving Simulatr Systm Ext.Warranty An 001-506-522-45-49-04 15,125.00

403.00FIRSTWATCH 21-017890212
FW108206 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 08/03/2021 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon 001-509-522-20-49-02 403.00
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5,076.99GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-017900226
018755602 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 07/07/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.74
018755603 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 07/07/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.97
018755604 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 07/07/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.69
018755605 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 07/07/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.78
018755679 Honor Guard Cap Invoice 07/07/2021 Honor Guard Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 58.70
018765719 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/08/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 126.38
018774443 Jacket w/ Inner SoŌshell (x3) Invoice 07/09/2021 Jacket w/ Inner SoŌshell (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 823.56
018797516 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt Invoice 07/13/2021 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 25.15
018797537 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 07/13/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.06
018797538 Jacket w/ Inner SoŌshell Invoice 07/13/2021 Jacket w/ Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 274.52
018797556 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/13/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 235.81
018809140 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 07/14/2021 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 248.50
018819640 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 07/15/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.84
018819648 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 07/15/2021 Class A AlteraƟons 001-504-522-20-31-07 573.63
018843770 Quarter Boots Invoice 07/19/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.67
018854661 L/S Tropical Weave Uniform Shirt Invoice 07/20/2021 L/S Tropical Weave Uniform Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 88.23
018854694 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 07/20/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.65
018854695 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x14) Invoice 07/20/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x14) 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,299.27
018863817 Name Plate Invoice 07/20/2021 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 16.49
018875050 Polyester/Wool Class A Pants Invoice 07/22/2021 Polyester/Wool Class A Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.12
018920078 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 07/28/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 178.05
018930637 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930638 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930639 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930640 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930641 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930642 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930643 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930644 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930645 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930646 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38
018930647 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E Invoice 07/29/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (SRFR/Name E 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.38

103.83GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 21-017911571
13477 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 53.01
13478 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.82

217.51GENESIS REFRIGERATION & HVAC 21-017921637
160580 HVAC Service Call/Repair (New Capacit Invoice 07/07/2021 HVAC Service Call/Repair (New Capacit 001-507-522-50-48-00 217.51
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4,313.68GRAINGER 21-017930238
9002717701 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/27/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 270.43
9002728500 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/27/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 951.83
9003593705 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/27/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 91.52
9006351713 Hang/Stack Bin (x12) & 6pk Bin Divider Invoice 07/29/2021 Hang/Stack Bin (x12) & 6pk Bin Divider 001-507-522-50-35-00 297.95
9008293475 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 255.33
9008456437 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 138.24
9008731227 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 703.04
9008731235 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 100.17
9008731243 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/02/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 12.84
9009400848 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/03/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 61.13
9013474722 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/05/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 780.23
9967174500 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/19/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 11.31
9967174518 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/19/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.67
9967174526 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/19/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 7.54
9967174534 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/19/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 8.56
9967700932 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/19/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 309.00
9973469126 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/23/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.08
9973862502 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/23/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 254.81

2,392.48GROUNDWORKS 21-017941979
9651-2107 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 07/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
9652-2107 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 07/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
9653-2107 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 07/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19

711.37HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLU 21-017952105
9190498281 Thread Checker Gauge Invoice 04/08/2021 Thread Checker Gauge 001-507-522-50-35-00 62.53
9191636472 Showerhead Assmbly Repair Parts & Ra Invoice 05/18/2021 Razor/UƟlity Knife 001-507-522-50-35-00 12.80

Showerhead Assembly Repair Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 216.54
9191636473 Fastener Assortment Kits & Rack, Soap Invoice 05/18/2021 Fastener Assortment Kit Rack, Soap Ho 001-507-522-50-35-00 24.69

Washer,Self-Drill & Sheet Metal Scrw A 001-507-522-50-48-00 394.81

1,327.98HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-017960257
1-623770 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 111.86
1-624618 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,173.14
1-624673 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.66
1-624748 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.40
1-624753 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.92

44.81HILL STREET CLEANERS 21-017970258
6560 Uniform Name Patch Placements & Alt Invoice 08/02/2021 Uniform Name Patch Placements & Alt 001-504-522-20-31-07 44.81
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1,582.08HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-017980260
565503 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 97.45
565542 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 438.52
565757 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 563.58
565890 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.42
566079 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 244.46
566169 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 189.65

116.69IMS ALLIANCE 21-017991878
21-1941 Passport/Locker/Name/Truck Spec Tag Invoice 07/20/2021 Passport/Locker/Name/Truck Spec Tag 001-504-522-20-31-01 116.69

471.14IRON MOUNTAIN INC 21-018000276
202384032 OffSite Server Data Storage Invoice 07/31/2021 OffSite Server Data Storage 001-513-522-10-41-04 471.14

29,890.58ISOUTSOURCE 21-018010277
CW255001 IT Services Invoice 07/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 13,371.26
CW255649 IT Services Invoice 07/31/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 16,519.32

114.00JACK SHARPE 21-018021837
INV06506 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen Invoice 08/03/2021 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen 500-511-522-60-41-10 114.00

1,002.80JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 21-018031910
8718271-1 Dishwasher - ST 81 Invoice 07/24/2021 Dishwasher - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,002.80

105.70KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC. 21-018040328
46803 SRFR Business Cards Invoice 07/09/2021 SRFR Business Cards 001-512-522-10-49-06 105.70

218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 21-018051954
46523 Monthly Gym Membership (July) Invoice 07/28/2021 Monthly Gym Membership (July) 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
46685 Monthly Gym Membership (August) Invoice 08/09/2021 Monthly Gym Membership (August) 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-018061879
ST81-AUG21 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 08/01/2021 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-018071879
ST82-AUG21 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 08/01/2021 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00

108.66LIFE ASSIST INC 21-018080343
1119608 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 07/27/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 108.66

3,050.33LN CURTIS & SONS 21-018090349
INV511431 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 89.75
INV512012 Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight Invoice 07/28/2021 Pelican 3410 Right Angle LED Flashlight 001-504-522-20-31-10 2,490.88
INV512494 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 07/29/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.70
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346.49LOWE'S 21-018100352
909720. Paint Brush Kit, Primer, Drip Cloth - Ad Invoice 07/13/2021 Paint Brush Kit, Primer, Drip Cloth - Ad 001-507-522-50-48-00 22.24
910581 Box Fan (x5), Floor Fan Invoice 07/12/2021 Box Fan (x5), Floor Fan 001-507-522-50-35-00 145.24
922044 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.26
922537 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.48
922710. Box Fan (x2), Floor Fan Invoice 07/12/2021 Box Fan (x2), Floor Fan 001-507-522-50-35-00 86.13
922898 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.41
999352 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.73

362.27MELISSA JENKINS 21-018111613
INV06507 Per Diem Reimb. - ENGAGE OperaƟve I Invoice 07/26/2021 Per Diem Reimb. - ENGAGE OperaƟve I 001-507-522-50-43-00 362.27

1,201.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 21-018120379
20902 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 07/31/2021 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,201.90
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10,191.39MONROE PARTS HOUSE 21-018130380
842757 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.44
842814 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.26
842849 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.39
843245 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.44
843247 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.06
843289 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.78
843313 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.86
843323 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 104.93
843325 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 328.64
843364 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 296.05
843466 Shop Parts Invoice 07/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
843552 Shop Parts Invoice 07/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.60
843554 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/07/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 23.01
843592 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.40
843593 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -168.32
843646 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.24
843647 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 165.04
843650 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 27.19
843651 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.72
843669 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
843670 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
843686 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 95.18
843709 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.21
843716 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.70
843740 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.61
843754 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.21
843767 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.58
843819 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 897.28
843832 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.47
843841 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 141.19
844071 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 251.91
844080 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 437.20
844090 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.95
844095 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -144.28
844105 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.86
844166 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 189.56
844167 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.04
844174 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.00
844195 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.44
844214 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 27.30
844247 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -15.04
844253 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.09
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844259 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.30
844271 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.53
844317 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 234.34
844319 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 318.89
844344 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 159.10
844356 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.38
844373 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 71.05
844413 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.74
844434 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.47
844534 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 779.30
844651 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.05
844667 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,021.34
844674 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -318.89
844675 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.61
844695 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.18
844718 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.68
844800 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 356.19
844858 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,776.26
844871 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.33
845095 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 63.61
845098 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 149.59
845102 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 214.49
845164 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.37
845166 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.37
845211 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -312.60
845234 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.78
845236 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.38
845270 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 70.60
845279 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.27
845280 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 404.88
845357 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
845410 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -238.27
845421 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 500-511-522-60-48-01 37.51
845502 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 131.28
845512 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.68
845523 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.31
845526 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -147.56
845563 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 93.44
845564 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 47.51
845647 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.96
845651 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.98
845671 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.98
845674 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 66.66
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845739 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.47
846119 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.01
846146 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 340.25
846162 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.48
846180 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
846181 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.68
846213 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.54
846304 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 80.74
846334 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 62.04
846385 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 108.04
846406 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.24
846409 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.40
846426 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 89.71
846449 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.74
846465 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 84.41
846466 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.33
846467 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -29.51
846551 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 64.87
846552 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.23
846553 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 158.80
846555 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.53
846558 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -31.96
846560 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -14.74
846561 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 24.00
846562 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.34
846564 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.59
846567 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -21.41
846597 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.53
846622 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.71
846684 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 132.00
846694 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 191.95
846706 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 175.13
846713 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 123.10
846717 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -37.37
846735 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.33
846766 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.67
846786 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.58
846787 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -34.98
846812 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.76
846837 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.65
846841 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.65

113.34MOTOR TRUCKS INC 21-018140382
ME173944 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 113.34
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10,135.79MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-018150387
IN1599157 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call Invoice 07/14/2021 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call 001-504-522-20-48-12 109.30
IN1602952 SCBA Flow TesƟng Invoice 07/26/2021 SCBA Flow TesƟng 001-504-522-20-48-12 10,026.49

5.42NC MACHINERY CO 21-018161932
MNC050761 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.42

152.00NOAH YOUNG 21-018171588
INV06508 Paramedic Exam ApplicaƟon Fee Reimb Invoice 07/20/2021 Paramedic Exam ApplicaƟon Fee Reimb 001-506-522-45-49-37 152.00

56.90NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 21-018180416
N033987 Shop Parts Invoice 07/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.90

1,364.73NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-018192011
ADMIN-JULAUG21 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 07/28/2021 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 33.49

300-507-522-50-41-00 189.75
NB-JULAUG21 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 07/16/2021 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,141.49

514.89OFFICE DEPOT 21-018200434
182613291001 Printer Ink & Kleenex Invoice 07/15/2021 Kleenex/Tissue 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.40

Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 100.08
184040595001 Printer Ink Invoice 07/21/2021 Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 86.34
184522313001 Business Card Binder Sleeve,Pens,Lami Invoice 07/26/2021 Business Card Binder Sleeve,Pens,Lami 001-502-522-10-31-00 32.54
185208501001 3-Ring Bindrs,Copy Paper (LeƩer & Tab Invoice 07/27/2021 3-Ring Bindrs,Copy Paper (LeƩer & Tab 001-502-522-10-31-00 241.81
185578407001 10-Tab Dividers (6pk) (x5) Invoice 07/29/2021 10-Tab Dividers (6pk) (x5) 001-502-522-10-31-00 39.72

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 21-018210185
39632 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 08/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

145.13O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 21-018220433
3711-413664 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 145.13

31.62PERFORMANCE MARINE INC 21-018230463
25707 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.62

2,279.22PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-018240466
C776481 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 07/26/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,139.61

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,139.61

51.33PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 21-018251916
64926824 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 51.33

3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVIC 21-018260479
10781 Janitorial Services - Admin Suite Invoice 08/01/2021 Janitorial Services - Admin Suite 001-507-522-50-41-00 543.38
10782 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10783 Janitorial Services - DSHS Invoice 08/01/2021 Janitorial Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 2,530.50
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819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 21-018270308
M-953VW 083121.1 Property Management Services - Admi Invoice 08/01/2021 Property Management Services - Admi 001-507-522-50-41-00 122.96

300-507-522-50-41-00 696.79

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-018280483
ST82STOR-JULAUG21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 08/05/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

62.34PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-018290483
ST77-JUNJUL21 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 07/19/2021 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 62.34

94.28PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-018300483
ST82-JULAUG21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 08/05/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 94.28

83.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-018310483
ST81-JULAUG21 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 08/05/2021 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 83.65

60.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-018320483
ST76-JUNJUL21 Natural Gas - ST 76  Invoice 07/19/2021 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 60.94

36.85PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-018330483
ST72-JUNJUL21 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 07/19/2021 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.85

1,542.07PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-018340484
24248364 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 114.16
24248459 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,427.91

300.00QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. 21-018352054
JULY2021 Postage Machine Usage - Postage Purc Invoice 08/01/2021 Postage Machine Usage - Postage Purc 001-502-522-10-42-00 300.00

25.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 21-018361533
IN0000144914 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer Invoice 06/30/2021 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer 001-502-522-10-41-01 25.00

306.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-018370494
0197-002825017 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 07/31/2021 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 261.37

500-511-522-60-47-01 45.01

71.74REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-018380494
0197-002826217 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 07/31/2021 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 71.74

487.27REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-018390494
0197-002825803 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 07/31/2021 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 415.69

500-511-522-60-47-01 71.58

250.79REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-018400494
0197-002825829 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 07/31/2021 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 37.62

300-507-522-50-47-00 213.17

104.94REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-018410494
0197-002825889 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 07/31/2021 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 104.94

17,797.15RICE FERGUS MILLER 21-018420499
2020053.00-006 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST 83 PreDe Invoice 07/08/2021 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST 83 PreDe 300-507-594-50-62-01 17,797.15
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539.18RICOH USA, INC. 21-018430501
105229844 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 08/04/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 142.88

49.19RICOH USA, INC. 21-018440501
1088982427 Overnight Shipping (Printer Ink) Invoice 08/02/2021 Overnight Shipping (Printer Ink) 001-502-522-10-42-00 49.19

292.10RICOH USA, INC. 21-018450501
105199527 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/22/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 37.56

1,366.25ROMAINE ELECTRIC 21-018461534
5-032666 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,366.25

114.00SHAWN SELTZ 21-018470535
INV06509 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen Invoice 07/15/2021 CDL/DOT Physical Exam Reimbursemen 500-511-522-60-41-10 114.00

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-018480544
ST77FM-JUL21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 07/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

417.18SILVER LAKE WATER 21-018490544
ST76-JUL21 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 07/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 417.18

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-018500544
ST76FM-JUL21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 07/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

127.80SILVER LAKE WATER 21-018510544
ST77-JUL21 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 07/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 127.80

1,069.44SMARSH INC 21-018520550
INV00652993 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Credit Memo 03/31/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 -258.52
INV00656658 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Credit Memo 04/30/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 -352.11
INV00667348 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 07/31/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 1,680.07

18.00SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER 21-018530557
136229 Rescue Swimmer Pool Usage (May 202 Invoice 05/31/2021 Rescue Swimmer Pool Usage (May 202 001-506-522-45-49-26 18.00

95,470.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 21-018541547
3780 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 08/01/2021 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,170.40

001-509-528-00-41-00 72,681.58
3821 Monthly EPCR Invoice 08/01/2021 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,262.42
3839 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 08/01/2021 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 1,349.68

303-509-522-20-45-00 2,006.07

112,693.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-018551536
FIRE-07/29/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 07/29/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 25,996.14

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 86,696.98

2,019.21SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-018561536
FIRE(WARR)-07/14/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance (Warran Invoice 07/14/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maint. - Suppressn (W 001-513-522-20-48-01 2,019.21
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203.16SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-018571536
EXCISETAX-JULY21 Excise/Use Tax - July 2021 Invoice 07/31/2021 Excise/Use Tax - July 2021 001-505-522-30-31-00 23.25

Excise/Use Tax - July 2021 500-511-522-60-34-01 179.91

16.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018580565
138539833 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 07/19/2021 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 16.85

206.40SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018590565
135340180 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 07/27/2021 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 206.40

637.51SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018600565
132037819 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 08/03/2021 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 637.51

474.69SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018610565
125446850 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 07/19/2021 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 474.69

1,761.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018620565
125449369 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 07/22/2021 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,502.73

500-511-522-60-47-01 258.76

383.76SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018630565
115504064 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 07/16/2021 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 383.76

244.76SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018640565
161392521 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 07/27/2021 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 244.76

720.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018650565
158222026 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 07/27/2021 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 720.58

1,250.65SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018660565
132030786 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 07/21/2021 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,039.93

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 210.72

2,050.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018670565
125449370 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/22/2021 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 307.64

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,743.26

826.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018680565
108912018 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 07/19/2021 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 705.80

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 120.95

1,052.51SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018690565
135341820 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 07/30/2021 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,052.51

271.45SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-018700565
151772521 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 07/19/2021 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 271.45

2,010.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 21-018710567
JULY2021 AƩorney Services Invoice 08/01/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 2,010.00

919.00SNYDER ROOFING OF WASHINGT 21-018721945
22W218 Roof Leak Repair - ST 71 Invoice 07/30/2021 Roof Leak Repair - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 919.00
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1,391.00SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIR 21-018731601
21-025 IFSAC FF1&FF2, HMA&HMO, Officer 2 T Invoice 06/21/2021 IFSAC FF1&FF2, HMA&HMO, Officer 2 T 001-506-522-45-49-05 1,391.00

1,617.20SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-018740572
128905 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 613.99
128914 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 86.70
128998 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 154.05
129033 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 98.71
129115 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.80
129180 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 647.95

1,353.99SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-018752057
4568795 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 07/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 13.53

300-507-522-50-41-00 76.64
4568796 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 Invoice 07/20/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4568797 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 07/12/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83
4568798 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 07/31/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4568799 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 07/28/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4568800 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 07/28/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4568801 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 07/13/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4568803 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 Invoice 07/06/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4568804 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 07/12/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4568805 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 07/21/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4568806 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 07/20/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4568807 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 07/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4568808 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4598126 Service Call (Spiders in Storage Wareho Invoice 07/26/2021 Service Call (Spiders in Storage Wareho 001-507-522-50-41-00 180.18

203.16STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 21-018760580
EXCISETAX-JULY21 Excise/Use Tax - July 2021 (600-355-39 Invoice 07/31/2021 Excise/Use Tax - July 2021 (600-355-39 611-512-589-00-00-00 203.16

1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC 21-018771645
9504240656 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,345.50

819.75TK ELEVATOR 21-018781624
3005941907 Elevator Maintenance (June/July/Aug) Invoice 06/01/2021 Elevator Maintenance (June/July/Aug) 001-507-522-50-48-00 122.96

300-507-522-50-48-00 696.79
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3,049.63TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-018790610
A06550 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.48
A06970 Shop Parts Invoice 12/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 100.96
A07567 Shop Parts Invoice 03/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 283.86
A08462 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 148.62
A08789 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -71.95
A08809 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 306.35
A08839 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 151.89
A08840 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 84.38
A08841 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.72
A08842 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.66
A08895 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 224.59
A08896 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.98
A08905 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,019.64
A09007 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -366.54
A09017 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 364.25
A09035 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 519.77
A09044 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 108.97

7,350.00TURNOUTRENTAL, LLC 21-018801577
26258 Turnout/Bunker Gear Rental Kit (x14) ( Invoice 07/20/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear Rental Kit (x14) ( 001-504-522-20-31-10 7,350.00

617.00UMC 21-018812017
107233 Floor Drain Clog Service Call/Repair - S Invoice 07/30/2021 Floor Drain Clog Service Call/Repair - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 617.00

15.93UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 21-018820622
000042W7X8301 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 07/24/2021 Freight Charges (Shop) 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.93

12,876.18UNITED RECYCLING & CONTAINE 21-018832052
141252 StaƟon Rebarking (12 StaƟons) Invoice 08/03/2021 StaƟon Rebarking (12 StaƟons) 001-507-522-50-48-00 12,876.18

509.87VERATHON MEDICAL 21-018840631
80327069 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 07/23/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 297.45
80328685 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 212.42

2,321.41VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-018850633
9884149307 District Cell Phones (Legacy 7) Invoice 07/15/2021 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,195.41

District Cell Phones - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 126.00

40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-018860633
9885089263 District Mifi Plan (Huff) Invoice 07/28/2021 District Mifi Plan (Huff) 001-513-522-10-42-00 40.01

15.73VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-018870633
9884891331 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 07/25/2021 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 15.73

4,638.78VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-018880633
9884149306 District Mifi Plans Invoice 07/15/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,638.78

75.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE 21-018891930
15160 "How To" Guide for Supervisors Regist. Invoice 07/28/2021 "How To" Guide for Supervisors Regist. 001-503-522-45-49-02 75.00
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207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018900648
0778828-2677-7 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.40

255.85WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018910648
0875649-4968-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 255.85

162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018920648
0875896-4968-7 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 162.93

213.58WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018930648
0777711-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 213.58

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018940648
0776818-2677-0 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

494.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018950648
0777343-2677-8 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/01/2021 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 74.11

300-507-522-50-47-00 419.98

310.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018960648
0778829-267-5 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 08/01/2021 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 310.64

244.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018970648
0777040-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 244.87

187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018980648
0776819-2677-8 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.06

227.59WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-018990648
0875895-4968-9 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 08/01/2021 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 227.59

135.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-019000648
0777254-2677-7 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 08/01/2021 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 135.08

223.27WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-019010648
0777255-2677-4 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 08/01/2021 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 223.27

143.18WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-019020648
0776964-2677-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 143.18

117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-019030648
0776900-2677-6 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.64

177.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-019040648
9132962-4968-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 08/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 177.80

490.83WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-019050648
0777253-2677-9 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 08/01/2021 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 490.83

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 21-019060651
032004901-0008963 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 08/01/2021 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 21-019070651
103946501-0008963 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 08/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,024.60

28



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00785 - 08/21/2021 Board Meeting - KP

8/11/2021 2:29:10 PM Page 22 of 22

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS 21-019080651
103131101-0008963 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 08/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,190.91

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 21-019090651
032004901-0008638 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 02/01/2021 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

746.28WEIDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC 21-019101598
59887 Exhaust Systm Repair (Apparatus Conn Invoice 07/07/2021 Exhaust Systm Repair (Apparatus Conn 001-507-522-50-48-00 746.28

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 21-019110657
272928 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 07/31/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

3,045.55WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-019120665
844923 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 370.53
956073 Shop Parts Invoice 07/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 76.73
959814 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 49.19
961231 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 297.08
962447 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 288.55
963608 Shop Parts Invoice 07/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,963.47

500,983.39Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 190
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08/11/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 7

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01723 2,649.04ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX INC
21-01724 110.38ACE HARDWARE
21-01725 1,500.00ACID REMAP LLC
21-01726 385.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
21-01727 15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
21-01728 89.80ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
21-01729 1,214.57ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-01730 114.49ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01731 323.73ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01732 224.75ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01733 242.66AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-01734 464.10ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-01735 307.71ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-01736 565.95B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
21-01737 9,519.67BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC
21-01738 130.00BENJAMIN TOWERS
21-01739 766.61BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-01740 242.63BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
21-01741 15,065.76BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-01742 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
21-01743 551.34BRADY O'BRIEN
21-01744 40.32BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-01745 1,156.37BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-01746 1,836.34BRIAN KEES
21-01747 224.12CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
21-01748 473.36CASCADE FIRE & SAFETY
21-01749 2,025.00CAYA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
21-01750 2,111.67CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-01751 1,201.45CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-01752 5,083.51CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
21-01753 5,100.94CHRISTENSEN, INC

57,736.77
57,736.77

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01754 360.00CITY OF MONROE
21-01755 630.52CITY OF MONROE
21-01756 354.42CITY OF MONROE
21-01757 142.42CITY OF MONROE
21-01758 123.72CITY OF SNOHOMISH
21-01759 772.02CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
21-01760 5,319.60COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS
21-01761 456.40COMCAST
21-01762 150.29COMCAST
21-01763 150.07COMCAST
21-01764 136.01COMCAST
21-01765 150.05COMCAST
21-01766 154.79COMCAST
21-01767 150.27COMCAST
21-01768 150.05COMCAST
21-01769 155.07COMCAST
21-01770 5,909.42COMDATA INC.
21-01771 2,232.00COURIERWEST
21-01772 3,692.04CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
21-01773 508.44CREWSENSE LLC
21-01774 1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC
21-01775 242.55CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
21-01776 5,311.82DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
21-01777 457.00DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES
21-01778 8,070.30DEPT. GRAPHICS
21-01779 112.50DICK'S TOWING, INC.
21-01780 115.22DIRECTV, LLC
21-01781 37.66DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
21-01782 9.84ELITE LOCK & SAFE
21-01783 430.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY
21-01784 3,934.80ESRI INC.

41,647.38
99,384.15

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01785 3,157.67EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
21-01786 430.55EVERGREEN SANITATION
21-01787 306.04E-Z WAY PLUMBING LLC
21-01788 15,125.00FAAC INCORPORATED
21-01789 403.00FIRSTWATCH
21-01790 5,076.99GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-01791 103.83GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
21-01792 217.51GENESIS REFRIGERATION & HVAC LLC
21-01793 4,313.68GRAINGER
21-01794 2,392.48GROUNDWORKS
21-01795 711.37HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS
21-01796 1,327.98HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
21-01797 44.81HILL STREET CLEANERS
21-01798 1,582.08HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-01799 116.69IMS ALLIANCE
21-01800 471.14IRON MOUNTAIN INC
21-01801 29,890.58ISOUTSOURCE
21-01802 114.00JACK SHARPE
21-01803 1,002.80JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
21-01804 105.70KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC.
21-01805 218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
21-01806 86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
21-01807 172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
21-01808 108.66LIFE ASSIST INC
21-01809 3,050.33LN CURTIS & SONS
21-01810 346.49LOWE'S
21-01811 362.27MELISSA JENKINS
21-01812 1,201.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
21-01813 10,191.39MONROE PARTS HOUSE
21-01814 113.34MOTOR TRUCKS INC
21-01815 10,135.79MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.

92,880.07
192,264.22

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01816 5.42NC MACHINERY CO
21-01817 152.00NOAH YOUNG
21-01818 56.90NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS INC
21-01819 1,364.73NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-01820 514.89OFFICE DEPOT
21-01821 2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ
21-01822 145.13O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
21-01823 31.62PERFORMANCE MARINE INC
21-01824 2,279.22PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC.
21-01825 51.33PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
21-01826 3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVICES
21-01827 819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
21-01828 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01829 62.34PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01830 94.28PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01831 83.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01832 60.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01833 36.85PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01834 1,542.07PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
21-01835 300.00QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.
21-01836 25.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
21-01837 306.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01838 71.74REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01839 487.27REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01840 250.79REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01841 104.94REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01842 17,797.15RICE FERGUS MILLER
21-01843 539.18RICOH USA, INC.
21-01844 49.19RICOH USA, INC.
21-01845 292.10RICOH USA, INC.
21-01846 1,366.25ROMAINE ELECTRIC

34,703.36
226,967.58

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01847 114.00SHAWN SELTZ
21-01848 166.60SILVER LAKE WATER
21-01849 417.18SILVER LAKE WATER
21-01850 166.60SILVER LAKE WATER
21-01851 127.80SILVER LAKE WATER
21-01852 1,069.44SMARSH INC
21-01853 18.00SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER
21-01854 95,470.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
21-01855 112,693.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-01856 2,019.21SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-01857 203.16SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-01858 16.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01859 206.40SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01860 637.51SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01861 474.69SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01862 1,761.49SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01863 383.76SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01864 244.76SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01865 720.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01866 1,250.65SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01867 2,050.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01868 826.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01869 1,052.51SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01870 271.45SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-01871 2,010.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
21-01872 919.00SNYDER ROOFING OF WASHINGTON LLC
21-01873 1,391.00SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE
21-01874 1,617.20SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
21-01875 1,353.99SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
21-01876 203.16STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
21-01877 1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC

231,203.41
458,170.99

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01878 819.75TK ELEVATOR
21-01879 3,049.63TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
21-01880 7,350.00TURNOUTRENTAL, LLC
21-01881 617.00UMC
21-01882 15.93UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
21-01883 12,876.18UNITED RECYCLING & CONTAINER
21-01884 509.87VERATHON MEDICAL
21-01885 2,321.41VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-01886 40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-01887 15.73VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-01888 4,638.78VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-01889 75.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE AUTHORITY
21-01890 207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01891 255.85WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01892 162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01893 213.58WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01894 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01895 494.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01896 310.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01897 244.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01898 187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01899 227.59WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01900 135.08WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01901 223.27WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01902 143.18WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01903 117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01904 177.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01905 490.83WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-01906 147.76WAVE BUSINESS
21-01907 1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS
21-01908 1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS

38,401.91
496,572.90

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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08/11/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 7 of 7

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01909 147.76WAVE BUSINESS
21-01910 746.28WEIDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC
21-01911 470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP
21-01912 3,045.55WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

4,410.49
500,983.39

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
July 22, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Waugh called the meeting to order at 1730 hours, in attendance were Commissioner 
Edwards, Commissioner Elmore, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Snyder, Commissioner 
Steinruck, and Commissioner Woolery.  In attendance via video was Commissioner Gagnon. 

PUBLIC COMMENT: None 

UNION COMMENT: IAFF: President McConnell noted the launch of six new career firefighters to our district.  
He reported all six chose to affiliate with the IAFF Union, maintaining 100% representation.  He also thanked 
Chief O’Brien for the speech he gave to the new members regarding SRFR’s values, culture and how to be 
successful in the industry and especially our organization. 

Teamsters: None 

CHIEFS REPORT: As presented. Highlights include the announcement of Public Interest Officer Chadwick’s 
notice to separate from Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue.  Chief thanked her for all her hard work and the 
great things she has created in her role with our department.  Chief wants to honor her career with our 
organization and show her our appreciation.  PIO Chadwick’s last day will be August 10.  Thank you PIO 
Chadwick. 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Voucher: 21-01555; ($327,026.57) 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-01557 to 21-01565; ($610,339.25) 
AP Vouchers: 21-01566 to 21-01696; ($665,474.22) 

Approval of Payroll 
July 15, 2021 $1,076,750.25 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –July 8, 2021 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Snyder and 2nd by Commissioner Steinruck. 
On Vote, Motion carried 9/0. 

CORRESPONDENCE: Gratitude correspondence from Sno911. 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Capital Facilities Plan:  Task 3, 4 and 5: Assistant Chief Silva explained the addendums and the cost increase that 
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has been added to the Capital Facilities Plan.  Originally the Capital Facilities Plan did not include the sale of 